DELTA PLUS GROUP SA
Date: 20/02/2026

AN12010T_ - PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

DELTAPLUS

EN Declaration of conformity
This declaration of conformity covers the production of PPE under module B issued by the notified body:
0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

FR Déclaration de conformité
Cette déclaration de conformité couvre la production de I’'EPI sous le module B délivré par I'organisme notifié :
0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

IT Dichiarazione di conformita

La presente dichiarazione di conformita riguarda la produzione di DPI secondo il modulo B rilasciato
dall'organismo notificato: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE
N° 033 2020 1449

ES Declaraciéon de conformidad
Esta declaracién de conformidad cubre la producciéon de EPI bajo el médulo B emitido por el organismo
notificado : 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - Belgique N° 033 2020 1449

PT Declara¢ao de conformidade
Esta declaracdao de conformidade abrange a produgao de EPl no ambito do mddulo B, emitida pelo organismo
notificado : 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - Belgique N° 033 2020 1449

NL Conformiteitsverklaring

Deze conformiteitsverklaring heeft betrekking op de productie van persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (PBM)
onder module B uitgegeven door de aangemelde instantie: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 -
ZWIINAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

DE Konformitatserklarung

Diese Konformitatserklarung bezieht sich auf die Herstellung von PSA nach Modul B, ausgestellt von der
benannten Stelle: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE

N°033 2020 1449

PL Deklaracja zgodnosci
Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci obejmuje produkcje I0O0 w ramach modutu B wydanego przez jednostke
notyfikowang: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - Belgique N° 033 2020 1449

CZ Prohlaseni o shodé
Toto prohldseni o shodé se vztahuje na vyrobu OOP podle modulu B vydaného ozndmenym subjektem:
0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - Belgique N° 033 2020 1449

SK Vyhlasenie o zhode
Toto vyhlasenie o zhode sa vztahuje na vyrobu OOP podla modulu B vydaného notifikovanym organom:
0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

HU Megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat

Ez a megfelelGségi nyilatkozat a bejelentett szervezet altal kiadott B modul szerinti egyéni véddeszkozok
gyartasara vonatkozik: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033
2020 1449

Equipement de protection individuelle
DELTA PLUS GROUP ZAC LA PEYROLIERE - B.P. 140 - 84405 APT CEDEX - France
Tél. : +33 (0) 490 742 033 - Fax +33 (0) 490 743 259 - E-mail : information@deltaplus.fr - http://www.deltaplus.eu
S.A au capital de 3.679.364 Euros - RCS Avignon 334 631 868 — SIRET 334 631 868 000 26 - NAF 7010 Z - NTVA Intracommunautaire : FR 36 334 631 868
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RO Declaratie de conformitate

Aceasta declaratie de conformitate se refera la productia de EIP Tn conformitate cu modulul B emis de
organismul notificat : 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033
2020 1449

EL AqAwon cuppopdwong

H napovoa diAwon cuppdpdwong kaAumtel Tnv mapaywyn M.A.M. oto mAaiclo tng evotntag B mou ekdidetat
QO TOV KOLVOTIOLNUEVO Opyaviopo : 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE -
BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

HR lIzjava o sukladnosti
Ova izjava o sukladnosti pokriva proizvodnju OZO prema modulu B koju je izdalo prijavljeno tijelo :
0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

UK Aeknapauia signosigHocTi

Lis aeknapauia Bignosianosti ctocyeTbca BMpobHMLTBA 313 3rigHo 3 mogynem B, BUAAHMM NpPU3HAYEHUM
opraHom: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE

N° 033 2020 1449

RU [leknapauua cooTBeTCTBUA

HacTtoAwana geknapauma COOTBETCTBUA pacnpocTpaHAeTca Ha npou3soactso CM3 B COOTBETCTBMU € moaysiem B,
BblAAHHbIM HOTUGMUMPOBAHHbLIM opraHom: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE —
BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

TR Uygunluk Beyani
Bu uygunluk beyani, onaylanmis kurulus tarafindan verilen B modiilli kapsamindaki KKD Gretimini kapsar:
0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

ZH FEEFEH
AEAMERES TRASH WA TER B FHMNABFIFES (PPE) 47~ : 0493 - CENTEXBEL
TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

SL Izjava o skladnosti
Ta izjava o skladnosti zajema proizvodnjo osebne varovalne opreme po modulu B, ki ga je izdal priglaseni
organ: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

ET Vastavusdeklaratsioon
Kaesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon hdlmab isikukaitsevahendite tootmist vastavalt teavitatud asutuse valjastatud
moodulile B: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

LV Atbilstibas deklaracija
S atbilstibas deklaracija attiecas su IAL razo3anu saskana ar B moduli, ko izdevusi pazinota struktara:
0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

LT Atitikties deklaracija
Si atitikties deklaracija apima AAP gamyba pagal B modulj, kurj iédavé paskelbtoji jstaiga: 0493 - CENTEXBEL
TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

SV Forsakran om dverensstammelse
Denna forsakran om dverensstammelse omfattar produktion av PPE enligt modul B utfardad av det anmalda
organet: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

Equipement de protection individuelle
DELTA PLUS GROUP ZAC LA PEYROLIERE - B.P. 140 - 84405 APT CEDEX - France
Tél. : +33 (0) 490 742 033 - Fax +33 (0) 490 743 259 - E-mail : information@deltaplus.fr - http://www.deltaplus.eu
S.A au capital de 3.679.364 Euros - RCS Avignon 334 631 868 — SIRET 334 631 868 000 26 - NAF 7010 Z - NTVA Intracommunautaire : FR 36 334 631 868
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DA Overensstemmelseserkleering
Denne overensstemmelseserklaering daekker produktionen af PV under modul B udstedt af det bemyndigede
organ: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

Fl Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Tama vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus koskee henkilénsuojainten tuotantoa ilmoitetun laitoksen antaman B-
moduulin mukaisesti: 0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033
2020 1449

NO Samsvarserklaering
Denne samsvarserklaeringen dekker produksjon av PVU under modul B utstedt av det tekniske kontrollorganet:
0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

AR a.E,aUaoJl _)bé!
ddraddl Bumgll Lz gon damaseid! ezl Oldas Cbul odd dislas]l 8algd L;la.au" B 8uaiaall diugll oye 8)olall:
0493 - CENTEXBEL TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE N° 033 2020 1449

Equipement de protection individuelle
DELTA PLUS GROUP ZAC LA PEYROLIERE - B.P. 140 - 84405 APT CEDEX - France
Tél. : +33 (0) 490 742 033 - Fax +33 (0) 490 743 259 - E-mail : information@deltaplus.fr - http://www.deltaplus.eu
S.A au capital de 3.679.364 Euros - RCS Avignon 334 631 868 — SIRET 334 631 868 000 26 - NAF 7010 Z - NTVA Intracommunautaire : FR 36 334 631 868
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations:

Registrant manufacturer DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Product Name AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T
Product designation Cable reel - ABS, Galvanized steel

Identification / Tracability Each product wears a batch number. For any further

information, simply give it to us. Our organization, on the basis
of this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the
PPE.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. DELTA PLUS GROUP
The product, subject of this declaration and identified above, is in conformity with the applicable Union
harmonization legislation(s) and the following harmonized standards:

c € REGULATION (EU) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Category Il : PPE for risks that may cause very serious consequences such as death or irreversible damage to
health (annex |, Regulation (EU) 2016/425).

Notified body which performed the EU Type- Examination | 0082 - APAVE SA
(module B) and issued EU type-Examination Certificate: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE

EU type-Examination Certificate 0082 022 160 02 23 0095
The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment 0082 - APAVE SA
procedure to type based on quality assurance of the 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE

production process (module D) under surveillance of the
notified body

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
information@deltaplus.fr - Web : www.deltaplus.eu 1/2



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DELTAPLUS
Apt, on 20/02/2026 Signed by and name of DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Appendices
Reference EAN13 Colour Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Orange 10m

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP déclare ce produit conforme aux réglementations suivantes :

Fabricant déclarant DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Nom Produit AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Désignation produit Enrouleur cable - ABS, Acier galvanisé

Identification / Tragabilité Chaque produit porte un numéro de lot. Pour toute information

complémentaire, il suffit de nous le communiquer. Notre
organisation, sur la base de ce numéro de lot, nous permet
d'assurer la tracabilité de L'EPI.

La présente déclaration est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant : DELTA PLUS GROUP
Le produit, objet de cette déclaration et identifié ci-dessus, est conforme a la (ou aux) législation(s)
d'harmonisation de l'Union applicable(s) et aux normes harmonisées suivantes :

c € REGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Catégorie Il : EPI pour risques qui peuvent avoir des conséquences tres graves comme la mort ou des
dommages irréversibles pour la santé (annexe |, Réglement (UE) 2016/425).

Organisme Notifié qui a effectué 'Examen UE de Type 0082 - APAVE SA
(module B) et qui a établi l'Attestation d'Examen UE de 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE

type :

Attestation d'Examen UE de Type 0082 022 160 02 23 0095
L'EPI est soumis a la procédure d'évaluation de la 0082 - APAVE SA
conformité au type sur la base de l'assurance de la 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE

qualité du mode de production (module D) sous la
surveillance de l'organisme notifié

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
information@deltaplus.fr - Web : www.deltaplus.eu 1/2



DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE

DELTAPLUS
Apt, le 20/02/2026 Signé par et au nom de DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Annexes
Référence EAN13 Couleur Taille
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Orange 10m

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE

DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP dichiara che si tratta di un prodotto conforme alle seqguenti normative:

IL produttore dichiara DELTA PLUS GROUP

Codice - Nome del prodotto AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Denominazione del prodotto Arrotolatore a cavo - ABS, Acciaio zincato

Identificazione / Tracciabilita Ogni prodotto riporta un numero di lotto. Per ulteriori
informazioni vogliate contattarci. Grazie al numero di lotto sara
possibile assicurare la tracciabilita del DPI.

Questa dichiarazione di conformita viene emessa sotto la sola responsabilita del fabbricante. DELTA PLUS

GROUP

Il prodotto, oggetto della presente dichiarazione e sopra identificato, € conforme alla/e legislazione/i di

armonizzazione dell'UE e alle seguenti norme armonizzate:

C€

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425

Categoria Ill: DPI per rischi che possono avere delle conseguenze molto gravi come la morte o danni irreversibili
per la salute (annesso |, Regolamento (UE) 2016/425).

Organismo Notificato che effettua il Esame Tipo UE
(modulo B) e che emette il Certificato d’Esame Tipo UE:

0082 - APAVE SA
6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCIA

Certificato d’Esame Tipo UE

0082 022 160 02 23 0095

IL DPI é soggetto alla procedura di valutazione della
conformita per tipo basato sulla garanzia della qualita
del processo di produzione (modulo D) sotto sorveglianza
dell'organismo notificato

0082 - APAVE SA
6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCIA

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :

information@deltaplus.fr - Web : www.deltaplus.eu
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE

DELTAPLUS
Apt, il 20/02/2026 Firmato da e per conto di DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Allegati
Riferimento EAN13 Colore Size
AN12010T 3295249195625 Arancio 10m

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP declara que este producto cumple con las siguientes reglamentaciones:

Declaracion del fabricante DELTA PLUS GROUP

Cédigo - Nombre del producto AN12010T_-PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T
Denominacién del producto Carrete de cable - ABS, Acero galvanizado
Identificacion / Trazabilidad Cada producto Lleva un numero de lote. Para cualquier

informacién complementaria, es necesario indicarnos dicho
numero. Nuestra organizacién, basada en este numero de lote,
nos permite asegurar la trazabilidad del EPI.

Esta declaracion de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante. DELTA PLUS GROUP
El producto, objeto de esta declaracion e identificado mas arriba, es conforme con la(s) legislacion(es) de
armonizacion de la UE aplicable(s) y con las siguientes normas armonizadas:

c € REGLAMENTACION (UE) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Categoria Il : EPI para riesgos que pueden tener consecuencias muy graves como la muerte o danos
irreversibles para la salud (anexo I, Reglamento (UE) 2016/425).

Organismo Notificado que efectia el Examen UE de Tipo | 0082 - APAVE SA
(mddulo B) y que expide el Certificado de Examen UE de | 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCIA
Tipo:

Certificado de Examen UE de Tipo 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

EL EPI esta sujeto al procedimiento de evaluacion de la 0082 - APAVE SA

conformidad de tipo basada en el aseguramiento de la 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCIA
calidad del proceso de produccion (médulo D) bajo la
supervision del organismo notificado

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
information@deltaplus.fr - Web : www.deltaplus.eu 1/2



DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD

DELTAPLUS
Apt, el 20/02/2026 Firmado por y en nombre de DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Anexos
Referencia EAN13 Color Size

‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Naranja 10m

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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DECLARAGAO EU DE CONFORMIDADE
DELTAPLUS

O DELTA PLUS GROUP declara que este produto esta em conformidade com as seguintes regulamentacoes:

Fabricante declarante DELTA PLUS GROUP

Cédigo - Nome do produto AN12010T_-PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T
Designacao do produto Carretel de cabo - ABS, Ao galvanizado
Identificagao/Rastreabilidade Cada produto leva um numero de lote. Para qualquer

informagao complementar, é necessario indicar-nos este
numero. A nossa organizacao, baseada neste numero de lote,
permite-nos assegurar a rastreabilidade do EPI.

Esta declaracao de conformidade é emitida sob a exlusiva responsabilidade do fabricante. DELTA PLUS GROUP
O produto, que é objeto da presente declaragao e acima identificado, esta em conformidade com a legislagao de
harmonizagao da Uniao Europeia aplicavel e com as seguintes normas harmonizadas:

c € REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Categoria Illl: EPI para riscos que podem ter consequéncias muito graves como a morte ou danos irreversiveis
para a saude (anexo |, Regulamento (UE) 2016/425).

Organismo Notificado que efectua o Exame EU de Tipo 0082 - APAVE SA
(modulo B) e que emite o Certificado de Exame EU de 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
Tipo:

Certificado de Exame EU de Tipo 0082 022 160 02 23 0095
O EPI esta sujeito ao procedimento de avaliagao da 0082 - APAVE SA
conformidade de tipo baseada no asseguramento da 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE

qualidade do processo de produgao (moédulo D) sob a
supervisao do organismo notificado

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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DECLARAGAO EU DE CONFORMIDADE

DELTAPLUS
Apt, em 20/02/2026 Assinado por e em nome de DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Anexos
Referéncia EAN13 Cor Size

‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Laranja 10m

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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DELTAPLUS

EU CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

DELTA PLUS GROUP verklaart dat dit product in overeenstemming is met de volgende regels:

Fabrikant declarant DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Productnaam AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T
Productaanduiding Kabelhaspel - ABS, Gegalvaniseerd staal

Identificatie / Traceerbaarheid Elke product draagt een lotnummer. Voor alle verdere

informatie kan met ons contact worden opgenomen. Onze
organisatie kan, op basis van dit lotnummer, perfect de
traceerbaarheid van deze PBM garanderen Verordening.

Deze verklaring is opgemaakt onder de verantwoordelijkheid van de producent en enkel onder diens

verantwoordelijkheid. DELTA PLUS GROUP

Het product, onderwerp van deze verklaring en hierboven geidentificeerd, is in overeenstemming met de
toepasselijke harmonisatiewetgeving(en) van de Unie en met de volgende geharmoniseerde normen:

c € VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004

EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Categorie Ill : PBM voor risico's met zware gevolgen zoals overlijden of blijvende letsels voor de gezondheid

(bijlage I, Reglement (EU) 2016/425).

Aangemelde Instantie die het EU-Typeonderzoek (module
B) heeft uitgevoerd en het Certificaat van EU-
Typeonderzoek heeft opgesteld:

0082 - APAVE SA
6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE

Certificaat van EU-Typeonderzoek

0082 022 160 02 23 0095

De PBM is onderworpen aan de
conformiteitsbeoordelingsprodure op basis van de
kwaliteitsgarantie van het productieproces (module D)
onder toezicht van de aangestelde instantie

0082 - APAVE SA
6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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EU CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

DELTAPLUS
Apt, de 20/02/2026 Ondertekend door en namens DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Bijlagen
Referentie EAN13 Kleur Size
AN12010T 3295249195625 Oranje 10m

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP bestatigt, dass dieses Produkt den Anforderungen der folgenden Vorschriften entspricht:

EG-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Meldepflichtiger Hersteller DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Produktname AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Produktbezeichnung Kabelaufroller - ABS, Verzinkter Stahl

Identifikation / Ruckverfolgbarkeit Jedes Produkt tragt eine Chargennummer. Fur weitere
Informationen, wenden Sie sich an uns. Unsere Organisation,
basierend auf dieser Chargennummer, ermdglicht es uns, die
Rickverfolgbarkeit der PSA zu gewahrleisten.

Diese Konformitatserklarung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers erstellt. DELTA PLUS

GROUP

Das Produkt, das Gegenstand dieser Erklarung ist und oben identifiziert wurde, entspricht den anwendbaren
Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union und den folgenden harmonisierten Normen:

c € EU-Verordnung 2016/425

EN362 : 2004

EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Kategorie IlI: PSA fir Risiken, die sehr ernste Folgen wie Tod oder irreversible Gesundheitsschaden haben
kdnnen (Anhang I, Verordnung (EU) 2016/425).

Notifizierte Stelle, die die EG-Baumusterprifung (Modul
B) durchgeflihrt und die EG-Baumusterprufbescheinigung
ausgestellt hat:

0082 - APAVE SA
6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANKREICH

EG-Baumusterprifbescheinigung

0082 022 160 02 23 0095

Die PSA unterliegt dem
Konformitatsbewertungsverfahren, das auf der
Qualitdtssicherung des Produktionsprozesses (Modul D)
beruht, das von der benannten Stelle tGiberwacht wird

0082 - APAVE SA
6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANKREICH
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EG-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

DELTAPLUS
Apt, das 20/02/2026 Unterzeichnet von und im Namen von DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Anhange
Referenz EAN13 Farbe Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Orange 10m
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DEKLARACJIA ZGODNOSCI UE

DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP o$wiadcza, ze ten produkt jest zgodny z nastepujacymi przepisami:

Producent zgtaszajacy DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kod - Nazwa produktu AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Opis produktu Nawijarka linki - ABS, Stal galwanizowana

Oznaczenie / identyfikowalnos¢ Kazdy produkt posiada numer partii. Wystarczy go nam podac,
aby uzyskac dodatkowe informacje. Nasza organizacja, w oparciu
o numer partii, umozliwia identyfikowalnos¢ SOI.

Niniejsza deklaracje zgodnosci wydaje sie na wytgczng odpowiedzialnos¢ producenta. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Produkt bedacy przedmiotem niniejszej deklaracji i oznaczony powyzej jest zgodny z obowigzujacym unijnym
prawodawstwem harmonizacyjnym oraz z nastepujagcymi normami zharmonizowanymi:

c € ROZPORZADZENIE (UE) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004
EN360:2002

Kategoria IIl: SOI dla zagrozen, ktére moga miec bardzo powazne konsekwencje, takie jak $mier¢ lub
nieodwracalne szkody na zdrowiu (zatacznik |, Rozporzadzenie (UE) 2016/425).

Jednostka notyfikowana, ktdra przeprowadzita badanie 0082 - APAVE SA
typu UE (modut B) i wydata certyfikat badania typu UE: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCJ

Certyfikat badania typu UE 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

SOl podlega procedurze oceny zgodnosci z typem w 0082 - APAVE SA
oparciu o zapewnienie jakosci procesu produkcji (modut | 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCJ
D) pod nadzorem jednostki notyfikujacej
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DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

DELTAPLUS
Apt, dnia 20/02/2026 Podpisane przez i w imieniu DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Dodatki
Nr katalogowy EAN13 Kolor Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Pomaranczowy 10m
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PROHLASENI O SHODE EU
DELTAPLUS

Spole¢nost DELTA PLUS GROUP prohlasuje, ze tento produkt vyhovuje nasledujicim predpisim:

Deklarujici vyrobce DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kéd - Nazev produktu AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Oznaceni produktu Lanovy navijak - ABS, Galvanizovana ocel

Identifikace / Sledovatelnost Kazdé OOPP nese Cislo Sarze. Pro dalsi informace nas nevahejte
kontaktovat. Nase organizace, zalozena na tomto Cisle 3arze,
nam umoznuje zajistit sledovatelnost OOPP.

Toto prohlaseni o shodé se vydava vylu¢né na odpoveédnost vyrobce. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Vyrobek, ktery je pfedmétem tohoto prohlaseni a je oznacen vyse, je v souladu s platnymi harmonizacnimi
pravnimi predpisy Unie a s nasledujicimi harmonizovanymi normami:

c € NARIZENI (EU) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004
EN360:2002

Kategorie Ill: OOPP pro rizika, ktera mohou mit velmi vazné nasledky, jako je smrt nebo nevratné poskozeni
zdravi (pfiloha I, nafizeni (EU) 2016/425).

Oznameny Subjekt, ktery provedl EU Pfezkouseni Typu 0082 - APAVE SA
(modul B) a vydal Certifikat EU o Pfezkou3eni Typu: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - Francie

Certifikat EU o Pfezkou3eni Typu 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

Osobni ochranné prostfedky (OOPP) podléhaji postupu 0082 - APAVE SA

posuzovani shody s typem na zakladé zabezpecovani 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - Francie
kvality zplGsobu produkce (modul D) pod dohledem
oznameného subjektu:
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PROHLASENI O SHODE EU

DELTAPLUS
Apt, on 20/02/2026 Podepsano za a jménem DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Prilohy
Reference EAN13 Barva Size

‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Oranzova 10m
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EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP vyhlasuje, Ze tento vyrobok je v sulade s nasledujucimi normami:

Deklarujuci vyrobca DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kod - Nazov vyrobku AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Popis vyrobku Lanové navijacie zariadenie - ABS, Galvanizovana ocel

Identifikacia / Sledovatelnost Kazdy OOPP vyrobok ma vlastné ¢islo Sarze. Pre daldie
informacie nas nevahajte kontaktovat. Na zaklade konkrétneho
Cisla Sarze sme schopni zabezpecit sledovatelnost OOPP.

Toto vyhlasenie je vyhotovené na vyhradnu zodpovednost vyrobcu: DELTA PLUS GROUP
VyssSie uvedeny vyrobok, ktory je predmetom tohto vyhlasenia, je v sulade s platnymi harmonizacnymi pravnymi
predpismi Unie a s nasledujucimi harmonizovanymi normami:

c € NARIADENIE (EU) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Kategdria Ill: OOPP pre rizika, ktoré m6zu mat velmi vazne nasledky, ako je smrt alebo nezvratné poSkodenie
zdravia (priloha I, nariadenie (EU) 2016/425).

Notifikovany Organ, ktory vykonal Typovi Skusku EU 0082 - APAVE SA
(modul B) a vydal Certifikat o Typovej Skuske EU: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
Certifikat o Typove]j Skuske EU 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

OOP podlieha postupu posudzovania zhody na zaklade 0082 - APAVE SA
typu zaloZzenom na zabezpeceni kvality vyrobného 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
procesu (modul D) pod dohladom notifikovaného organu
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EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

DELTAPLUS
Apt, diia 20/02/2026 Podpisal a v mene DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Prilohy
Referencia EAN13 Farba Size

‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Oranzova 10m
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EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
DELTAPLUS

A DELTA PLUS GROUP kijelenti a termékrél, hogy megfelel az alabbi szabalyozasoknak :

A gyarto nyilatkozata DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kéd - Terméknév AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

A termék megnevezése Kabeltekercseld - ABS, Galvanizalt acél

Azonositas / Nyomon kdvethetéség Minden egyéni védbeszkoz egy tétel szamot tartalmaz. Bévebb

informacidért csak adja meg nekiink. A szervezeti egységiink a
tételszam alapjan lehetévé teszi szamunkra, hogy biztositsuk a
egyéni védéeszkoz nyomonkovethetdségét.

Ez a megfeleléségi nyilatkozat a gyarté kizardlagos felelésségére keril kiadasra. DELTA PLUS GROUP
A jelen nyilatkozat targyat képez6 es fent ismertetett termék megfelel a vonatkozé unids harmonizacios
jogszabaly(ok)nak és az alabbi harmonizalt szabvanyoknak:

c € 2016/425/EU RENDELET

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

[Il. kategdria: Egyéni védbeszkozok olyan kockazatok esetére, amelyek nagyon sulyos kovetkezmeényekkel
jarhatnak, példaul halallal vagy visszafordithatatlan egészségkarosodassal (I. melléklet, (EU) 2016/425 rendelet).

Bejelentett Szervezet elvégezte az EU-Tipusvizsgalatot (B. | 0082 - APAVE SA

modul), és kiadta EU-Tipusvizsgalati tanusitvanyt: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
EU-Tipusvizsgalati tanudsitvany 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

Az egyéni védbeszkdzon elvégzik a 0082 - APAVE SA

megfeleléségértékelési eljarast a gyartas 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE

mindségbiztositasan alapuld tipusmegfeleléség (D.
modul) bejelentett szervezet felligyelete mellett
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EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

DELTAPLUS
Apt, A 20/02/2026 Az alabbi nevében alairta DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing lgazgaté
Mellékletek
Referencia EAN13 Szin Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Narancssarga 10m
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DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE A UE

DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP declara ca acest produs este conform cu urmatoarele reglementari:

Producator declarant DELTA PLUS GROUP

Cod - Denumire produs AN12010T_-PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Denumirea produsului Tambur cablu - ABS, Otel galvanizat

Identificare/Trasabilitate Fiecare produs poarta un numar de lot. Pentru orice informatii

suplimentare, este suficient sd ni le solicitati. Organizatia
noastrd, pe baza acestui numar de lot, ne permite sa asiguram
trasabilitatea EIP.

Aceasta declaratie de conformitate este eliberata pe raspunderea exclusiva a producatorului. DELTA PLUS

GROUP

Produsul, care face obiectul acestei declaratii si care este identificat mai sus, este fn conformitate cu
legislatia/legislatiile de armonizare ale Uniunii aplicabila(e) si cu urmatoarele standarde armonizate:

C€

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425

Categoria Ill: EPI pentru riscuri care pot provoca consecinte foarte grave, cum ar fi decesul sau sau afectarea in
mod ireversibil a sandtatii, (anexa |, Regulamentul (UE) 2016/425).

Organismul Notificat care a efectuat Examinarea UE de
Tip (modul B) si care a eliberat Certificatul de Examinare
UE de Tip:

0082 - APAVE SA
6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE

Certificatul de Examinare UE de Tip

0082 022 160 02 23 0095

EIP se supune procedurii de evaluare a conformitdtii de
tip pe baza asigurarii calitatii procesului de productie
(modul D), sub supravegherea organismului notificat

0082 - APAVE SA
6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
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DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE A UE

DELTAPLUS
Apt, le 20/02/2026 Semnat de si in numele DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Anexe
Referinta EAN13 Culoare Size

‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Portocaliu 10m
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AHAQZH ZYMMOP®QZHZ EE
DELTAPLUS

O Ouinog DELTA PLUS GROUP dnAwvel 6TI auTO TO TtPOIOV TIANPOI TOUC ETTOPEVOUE KAVOVIGUOUG:

ANAWGT TOU KOTAOKELOGTN DELTA PLUS GROUP

KwdIko¢ - Ovopa mpoiovtog AN12010T_-PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T
Ovopaaia TpoidvTog KaAwd10 KapoULAIoU - ABS, FaABaviopévog xaAuBag
Avayvaplan / IxvnAaoiuotnta KaBe MAM @épel Tov aplBuo moptidac. Mo Kdde

CUUTIANPWUATIKI TIANPOQOPIA, OPKEL VO ETIIKOIVWVNOETE padi
pac. O opyavigpog pog, Baailopevog atov aplbud mapTtidag,
pag ETUTPETEL VA SI0GQOACOUPE TNV IXVNAACIUOTNTa ToU MATT

H mapovoa dNAWGCT CLUUOPPWONC EKJIGETOI UE OTIOKAEIOTIKY EVBVVN TOU KOTaokeLooTr). DELTA PLUS GROUP
To mpOidv, AVTIKEIYEVO TN TTapovcag dNAwWaONC Kal Ttou Tpoadlopiletal TopaT v, CUUUOPPWVETAIL UE TNV
IoxVouvoa vopoBeaia evapudviong NG Evpwmnaikng ‘Evwaong Kal ue Ta akOAOLBa EVaPUOVIGUEVA TIPOTUTIA:

c € KANONIZMOZ (EE) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Katnyopia I11: MAI yia KivdUvoug TIou UTopEi va €Xouv TTOAD 00BaPEC CUVETEIEC, OTIWC BAVATO N un
avaoTpePIPeC BAGReC otnv vyeia (Mapdaptnua |, Kavoviouog (EE) 2016/425).

Koivomoinuévog opyaviouog o omoiog dievripynae tnv 0082 - APAVE SA
e€étaon tomou EE (evotnta B) kol e€¢8wae 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
TUOTOTIOINTIKO €€ETAONC TUTIOL EE:

TUOTOTOINTIKO e€€TaONC TUTIOL EE 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

To MAI unokeital atn dladikaacio agloAdynong g 0082 - APAVE SA

OULUMOPPWONC TIPOC TOV TUTIO e Bdon tn dlao@dhion | 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
TOIOTNTOC TNG SIOdIKACIOG Tapaywyng (Evotnta A) uTo
TNV EMOTTEIQ TOU KOIVOTIOINUEVOU OPYOVICHOU
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AHAQZH ZYMMOP®QZHZ EE

DELTAPLUS
Apt, le 20/02/2026 YToyeypoppévo amo Kal yio Aoyapiacué DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
AIEYOYNTHZ MARKETING
Napaptuata
KwdIKOG TPoiovTog EAN13 Xpwpa Size
10m

‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 MopTokahi

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
information@deltaplus.fr - Web : www.deltaplus.eu 2/2



EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP izjavljuje da je ovaj proizvod u skladu sa sljede¢im propisima:

Deklaracija proizvodaca DELTA PLUS GROUP

Sifra - naziv proizvoda AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Opis proizvoda Kalem za namatanje sajle - ABS, Pocincani Celik

Identifikacija/sljedivost Svaka 0Z0 ima broj serije. Za sve dodatne informacije, molimo
da nas kontaktirate. Nasa organizacija, temeljem broja serije,
omogucuje sljedivost svake 0ZO.

Ova se izjava o sukladnosti izdaje na iskljuCivu odgovornost proizvodaca: DELTA PLUS GROUP
Proizvod, koji je gore naveden i predmet je ove izjave, u skladu je s primjenjivim zakonima Europske unije i u
skladu sa sljedecim uskladenim normama:

C € UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004
EN360:2002

Kategorija Ill: OZO za rizike koji mogu uzrokovati vrlo ozbiljne posljedice poput smrti ili ireverzibilnog ostecenja
zdravlja (aneks I, Uredba (EU) 2016/425).

Ovlasteno Tijelo koje je izvrsilo EU Pregled Tipa (modul 0082 - APAVE SA
B), te koje je izdalo Certifikat o EU Pregledu Tipa: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - Francuska

Certifikat o EU Pregledu Tipa 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

0Z0 podlijeze postupku ocjenjivanja sukladnosti tipa na | 0082 - APAVE SA
temelju osiguranja kvalitete proizvodnog procesa (modul | 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - Francuska
D) pod nadzorom ovlastenog tijela
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EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

DELTAPLUS
Apt, le 20/02/2026 Potpisnik i zastupatelj DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Direktor Marketinga
Prilozi
Referenca EAN13 Boja Size

‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Narancasta 10m
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AEKJTAPALLIA BIAMOBIAHOCTI €C
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP 3asaBnse, Wwo Len NnpoaykT BiANOBIAAE HACTYMHUM HOPMaM:

Bupo6HUK, L0 3apeecTpyBaBcs DELTA PLUS GROUP

Koa - Ha3Ba npoaykTy AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Mo3HayeHHsa npoAyKTy CTpaxyBanbHWU 6noKyoumnii npuctpint - ABS, OumnHkoBaHa ctanb
loeHTndikauis / BigcTexxeHHs KoxeH Bupi6 Mae HoMep naprTii. [lns oTpuMaHHs 6yab-aKoi

[0AaTKOBOI iHpOpMaALLii NPOCTO NoBifAoMTe MOro HaM. Hawa
OpraHi3adisi, Ha OCHOBI LbOr0 HOMepa NapTii, A03BONSE HAM
3abe3neunTy NpocTexyBaHicTb 313.

Ls peknapauis npo BignoBiAHICTb BUAAETLCS Nig BUKNKOYHY BiANoBiganbHicTb BUpobHuka. DELTA PLUS GROUP
MNpoaykT, Wo € NnpeaMeToM Li€i AeknapaLii Ta 3a3Ha4YeHui BuLe, BiANOBIAAE YUHHOMY FApMOHi3aLiftHOMY
3akoHogascTBy Cot03y Ta HACTYNMHUM rAapMOHI30BaHWMM CTaHAAPTAM:

c € PEIMTAMEHT (€C) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004
EN360:2002

Kareropis Ill: 313 pnga pu3ukis, SKi MOXYTb CNPUYUMHUTU Ay>KEe CEPWO3HI HACNIAKM, TaKi IK cCMepTb abo He3BOPOTHA
wKoaa 300poB'to (goaatok |, Pernament (€C) 2016/425).

YNoBHOBaXeHUI opraH, akuii nposis ekcneptusy tuny €C | 0082 - APAVE SA
(Momynb B) i BuOaB ceptudikat ekcneptusun tuny €C: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE

Ceptudikat nepesipku Tnny €C 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

313 nignsratoTb npouenypi ouiHkM BignosigHocTi Tuny Ha | 0082 - APAVE SA
OCHOBI 3a6e3ne4yeHHs 9KOCTi BUpOBHMYOro npouecy 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
(Mopynb D) nia HarnsaoM HoTMdhIKOBaHOro opraHy
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OEKNAPALIA BIAMOBIAHOCTI €C

DELTAPLUS
Apt, Ha 20/02/2026 Nianuc Ta iM'a DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
OWUPEKTOP 3 MAPKETHUHIY
Honatku
MocunaHHs EAN13 Konip Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 MomapaHuesuit 10m
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OEKNAPALINA COOTBETCTBUA EC
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP 3asaBnseT, 4To AaHHbIM NPOAYKT COOTBETCTBYET CNefyowmnM TpeboBaHUSAM:

3apernucTpupoBaHHbI NPOU3BOAUTENb DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kopn - HasBaHue npoaykra AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

0O603HayeHMe npoaykTa KabenbHbit 6apabaH - ABC, OunHKOBaHHaa cTanb

NpeHTudurkaums/ npociexxmBaemMocTb Ha kaxaoM m3penuun ykasaH HoMep naptuu. [1ng nonyvenums
nobor [ononHUTENbHON MHMOPMaLMK NPOCTO NPeaoCTaBbTe ee
HaM. Hawa opraHu3aums, 0CHOBaHHas Ha 3TOM HOMepe napTuu,
Mo3BONSIET HAaM 06eCNeYnTb NPOCIEXMBAEMOCTb NMPOAYKTA

HacToswas aeknapaums COOTBETCTBUS BbIAAETCSH NOA UCKIOYUTENBHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb NponssoauTens: DELTA
PLUS GROUP

MpoAyKT, ABNSIOLLMIACS NPEAMETOM HACTOALWEN AEKNAPALLMU U YKA3aHHDIW Bbllle, COOTBETCTBYET MPUMEHUMOMY
3akoHogzatenbcTBy Cot3a 0 rapMOHM3ALMK U CNeaYLLMM FAPMOHU3UPOBAHHBIM CTaHAAPTAM:

c € MOCTAHOBJIEHMUE (EC) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004
EN360:2002

Kareropus Ill: CM3 pns 3amThl OT pUCKOB, KOTOPbIE MOTYT NPUBECTU K OYEHb CEPbEe3HbIM NOC/EeACTBUAM, TAKUM
KakK CMepTb Unn HeobpaTtuMbln ywepb 3goposbto (npunoxeHue |, PernamenTt (EC) 2016/425).

HoTuduumnpoBaHHbIMA OpraH, KOTOpPbIA MPOBEN TUMOBYH 0082 - APAVE SA
skcnepTusy EC (Moaynb B) u Bbinan ceptudmkat o Tunosoii | 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
akcnepTuse EC:

Ceptudukar 06 ocBupetenscteoBaHmm Tuna EC 0082 022 160 02 23 0095
CU3 nopnexar npouenype OLEeHKM COOTBETCTBUS TUMY, 0082 - APAVE SA
OCHOBaHHOM Ha obecneyeHnn KavecTsa 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE

Npou3BOACTBEHHOrO npouecca (Moaynb D) nog,
HabntoaeHWEM HOTU(HULIMPOBAHHOMO OpraHa
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OEKNAPALIMA COOTBETCTBUA EC

DELTAPLUS
Apt, Ha 20/02/2026 Mopnuck u uma DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
npuaoxeHus
Ccbuika EAN13 LiBet Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 OpatxeBbiit 10 ™
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AT UYGUNLUK BEYANI

DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP bu yeni urinin asagidaki duzenlemeere uygun oldugunu bildirir:

Uretici DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kod - Uriin Adi AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Uriin tanimi Halat makarasi - ABS, Galvanize celik

Tanimlama / izlenebilirlik Her bir PPE bir parti numarasi tasir. Daha fazla bilgi icin litfen
bizimle irtibata ge¢in. Kurumumuz bu parti numarasina
dayanarak PPE’nin izlenebilirligini saglamamiza yardimci
olacaktir.

Isbu uygunluk beyani, imalat¢inin yegane sorumlulugu cercevesinde diizenlenmistir. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Bu bildirime konu olan ve yukarida tanimlanan urun, ilgili Birlik uyum mevzuatina/mevzuatlarina ve asagidaki
uyumlastirilmig standartlara uygundur:

c € 2016/425 DUZENLEMESI (AB)

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004
EN360:2002

Kategori Ill : Olim veya saglia geri doniisii olmayan zararlar gibi cok ciddi sonuclara yol acabilecek riskler icin
KKD (ek I, Yonetmelik (AB) 2016/425).

AB Tipi- muayene (modul B) gergeklestiren ve AB-Tipi 0082 - APAVE SA
muayene Sertifikasini dizenleyen onayli kurulus: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
AB-Tipi muayene Sertifikasini 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

PPE, onayli kurulusun gozetimi altinda uretim slrecinin 0082 - APAVE SA
(modil D) kalite guivencesine dayanan tip icin uygunluk 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
degerlendirme prosediiriine tabidir
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AT UYGUNLUK BEYANI

DELTAPLUS
Apt, lizerinde 20/02/2026 Imza sahibi ve adi DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
PAZARLAMA MUDURU
Ekler
REEELS EAN13 Renk Size
AN12010T 3295249195625 Turuncu 10m
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BB SR

DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP FERAA~ T & FHIE

A ABIER DELTA PLUS GROUP

RS - = mB R AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

PR R ML 4 - ABS, TEEEN

IRBN/ATBMME SHERBE—MS. IRTHRESER, RERHSREM
ia;;g BATHALRN M ATIRIEZ M S HER D AP ENT

AEMERANBETIEEAETE A, DELTA PLUS GROUP
BRI K Y B3R 7= G R & 3& A R R BB i 1 SE A0 LA iiE Rk «

c € %M (UE) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

F=X: HUEENIFETERR (WSt EEERA I FZIRE) XN ABGIFIEE (B
2016/425 M (KREB) MiEF—) o

HITRREARITNIOIE (FRIR B) HIMARREARITUICISIES | 0082 - APAVE SA

SN 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
FRER BV OO UEH 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

EIRENMENEET, RIBEFIEMNREMRIE (&R | 0082 - APAVE SA

D) , M PAFIFIEERITHE TR EER, 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX - FRANCE
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RXEE S48 A

DELTAPLUS

Apt, XF 20/02/2026 8 AN DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director

T\

AN12010T 3295249195625 ‘e 10K
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IZJAVE EU O SKLADNOSTI
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP izjavlja, da je ta izdelek skladen z naslednjimi predpisi:

Registracijski zavezanec, proizvajalc DELTA PLUS GROUP

Koda - ime izdelka AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Oznaka izdelka Kabelski kolut - ABS, Pocinkano jeklo

Identifikacija/sledljivost Vsaka 0ZO ima serijsko Stevilko. Za vse nadaljnje informacije se
obrnite na nas. Nasa organizacija, na podlagi serijske Stevilke
omogoca sledljivost 0Z0.

Za izdajo te izjave je odgovoren izkljucno proizvajalec. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Izdelek, ki je predmet te izjave in je opredeljen zgoraj, je skladen z veljavnimi harmonizacijskimi zakonodajami
Unije in naslednjimi harmoniziranimi standardi:

c € UREDBA (EU) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Kategorija Ill: Osebna varovalna oprema za tveganja, ki imajo lahko zelo resne posledice, kot sta smrt ali
nepopravljiva Skoda za zdravje (Priloga I, Uredba (EU) 2016/425).

Prigladeni Organ, ki je opravil EU-Pregled Tipa (modul B) | 0082 - APAVE SA
in izdal Certifikat o EU-Pregledu Tipa: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

Certifikat o EU-Pregledu Tipa 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

Za 0Z0 velja postopek ugotavljanja skladnosti s tipom, ki [ 0082 - APAVE SA
temelji na zagotavljanju kakovosti proizvodnje (modul D) | 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

pod nadzorom priglaSenega organa
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IZJAVE EU O SKLADNOSTI

DELTAPLUS

Podpisal in v njegovem imenu DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director

I\

Apt, na spletni strani . 20/02/2026

Sklic EAN13 Barva Size

10m

AN12010T 3295249195625 Oranzna
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations:

Registrant manufacturer DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Product Name AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T
Product designation Cable reel - ABS, Galvanized steel

Identification / Tracability Each product wears a batch number. For any further

information, simply give it to us. Our organization, on the basis
of this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the
PPE.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. DELTA PLUS GROUP
The product, subject of this declaration and identified above, is in conformity with the applicable Union
harmonization legislation(s) and the following harmonized standards:

c € MAARUS (EL) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Category Il : PPE for risks that may cause very serious consequences such as death or irreversible damage to
health (annex |, Regulation (EU) 2016/425).

Notified body which performed the EU Type- Examination | 0082 - APAVE SA
(module B) and issued EU type-Examination Certificate: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

EU type-Examination Certificate 0082 022 160 02 23 0095
The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment 0082 - APAVE SA
procedure to type based on quality assurance of the 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

production process (module D) under surveillance of the
notified body
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DELTAPLUS
Apt, on 20/02/2026 Signed by and name of DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Appendices
Reference EAN13 Colour Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Orange 10m
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ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIA
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP pazino, ka Sis produkts atbilst Sadiem noteikumiem:

Registrétajs razotajs DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kods - Produkta nosaukums AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Produkta apzimé&jums Kabelu rullis - ABS, Cinkots térauds

Identifikacija / izsekojamiba Katram produktam ir partijas numurs. Lai sanemtu papildu

informaciju, vienkarsi sniedziet to mums. Mlsu organizacija,
pamatojoties uz 5o partijas numuru, lauj mums nodroSinat IAL
izsekojamibu.

ST atbilstibas deklaracija ir izdota uz razotaja atbildibu. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Razojums, uz kuru attiecas 81 deklaracija un kurs ir identificéts ieprieks, atbilst piemérojamajiem Savienibas
saskanoSanas tiesibu aktiem un $adiem saskanotajiem standartiem:

C € NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Il kategorija : IAL, kas paredzéti riskiem, kuri var izraisit loti nopietnas sekas, pieméram, navi vai neatgriezenisku
veselibas bojajumu (Regulas (ES) 2016/425 | pielikums).

Pazinota iestade, kas veica ES tipa parbaudi (B modulis) 0082 - APAVE SA

un izsniedza ES tipa parbaudes sertifikatu: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX
ES tipa parbaudes sertifikats 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

Uz IAL attiecas tipa atbilstibas novértésanas proceddra, 0082 - APAVE SA

pamatojoties uz razoSanas procesa kvalitates 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX
nodro$inasanu (D modulis), ko uzrauga pilnvarota

iestade.
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ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

DELTAPLUS
Apt, vietné 20/02/2026 Parakstijis un vards un uzvards DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Pielikumi
Atsauce EAN13 Krasa Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Orange 10m
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations:

Registrant manufacturer DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Product Name AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T
Product designation Cable reel - ABS, Galvanized steel

Identification / Tracability Each product wears a batch number. For any further

information, simply give it to us. Our organization, on the basis
of this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the
PPE.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. DELTA PLUS GROUP
The product, subject of this declaration and identified above, is in conformity with the applicable Union
harmonization legislation(s) and the following harmonized standards:

c € REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Category Il : PPE for risks that may cause very serious consequences such as death or irreversible damage to
health (annex |, Regulation (EU) 2016/425).

Notified body which performed the EU Type- Examination | 0082 - APAVE SA
(module B) and issued EU type-Examination Certificate: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

EU type-Examination Certificate 0082 022 160 02 23 0095
The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment 0082 - APAVE SA
procedure to type based on quality assurance of the 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

production process (module D) under surveillance of the
notified body
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DELTAPLUS
Apt, on 20/02/2026 Signed by and name of DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Appendices
Reference EAN13 Colour Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Orange 10m
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations:

Registrant manufacturer DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Product Name AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T
Product designation Cable reel - ABS, Galvanized steel

Identification / Tracability Each product wears a batch number. For any further

information, simply give it to us. Our organization, on the basis
of this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the
PPE.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. DELTA PLUS GROUP
The product, subject of this declaration and identified above, is in conformity with the applicable Union
harmonization legislation(s) and the following harmonized standards:

c € FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Category Il : PPE for risks that may cause very serious consequences such as death or irreversible damage to
health (annex |, Regulation (EU) 2016/425).

Notified body which performed the EU Type- Examination | 0082 - APAVE SA
(module B) and issued EU type-Examination Certificate: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

EU type-Examination Certificate 0082 022 160 02 23 0095
The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment 0082 - APAVE SA
procedure to type based on quality assurance of the 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

production process (module D) under surveillance of the
notified body
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DELTAPLUS
Apt, on 20/02/2026 Signed by and name of DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Appendices
Reference EAN13 Colour Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Orange 10m
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EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP erklzerer, at dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med felgende bestemmelser:

Registrant producent DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kode - Produktnavn AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T
Produktbetegnelse Kabelrulle - ABS, Galvaniseret stal
Identifikation/sporbarhed Hvert produkt har et batchnummer. Hvis du har brug for

yderligere oplysninger, skal du blot give det til os. Vores
organisation giver os mulighed for at sikre PPE'ernes
sporbarhed pa basis af dette batchnummer.

Denne overensstemmelseserklaering er udstedt under producentens eneansvar. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Produktet, der er genstand for denne erklaering og identificeret ovenfor, er i overensstemmelse med den
geldende EU-harmoniseringslovgivning og de felgende harmoniserede standarder:

c € FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Kategori Ill: PPE til risici, der kan forarsage meget alvorlige konsekvenser sasom ded eller uoprettelig skade pa
helbredet (bilag |, forordning (EU) 2016/425).

Bemyndiget organ, som udferte EU-typeafprevningen 0082 - APAVE SA

(modul B) og udstedte EU-typeafprevningsattesten: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX
EU-typeafprevningscertifikat 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

PPE er underlagt 0082 - APAVE SA

overensstemmelsesvurderingsproceduren til type baseret | 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX
pa kvalitetssikring af produktionsprocessen (modul D)
under overvagning af det bemyndigede organ.
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EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING

DELTAPLUS
Apt, pa 20/02/2026 Underskrevet af og navn pa DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Bilag
Reference EAN13 Farve Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Orange 10m
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EU:N VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP vakuuttaa, etta tama tuote on seuraavien maardaysten mukainen:

Rekisterdijan valmistaja DELTA PLUS GROUP

Koodi - Tuotteen nimi AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T

Tuotteen nimitys Kaapelikela - ABS, Sinkitty terdas

Tunnistaminen / jaljitettavyys Jokaisella tuotteella on eranumero.Jos haluat lisatietoja, anna
se meille. Taman eranumeron perusteella organisaatiomme voi
varmistaa henkilonsuojainten jaljitettavyyden.

Tama vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus annetaan valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Taman vakuutuksen kohteena oleva ja edella mainittu tuote on sovellettavan unionin
yhdenmukaistamislainsaadannon (sovellettavien yhdenmukaistamislainsaadantojen) ja seuraavien
yhdenmukaistettujen standardien mukainen:

C € ASETUS (EU) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Luokka Il : Henkilonsuojaimet, jotka on tarkoitettu riskeihin, jotka voivat aiheuttaa erittain vakavia seurauksia,

kuten kuoleman tai peruuttamattoman terveyshaitan (liite I, asetus (EU) 2016/425).

Ilmoitettu laitos, joka suoritti EU-tyyppitarkastuksen 0082 - APAVE SA

(moduuli B) ja antoi EU-tyyppitarkastustodistuksen: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX
EU-tyyppitarkastustodistus 0082 022 160 02 23 0095

Henkilénsuojaimiin sovelletaan ilmoitetun laitoksen 0082 - APAVE SA

valvonnassa tuotantoprosessin laadunvarmistukseen 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX
perustuvaa tyypinmukaisuuden arviointimenettelya

(moduuli D).
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EU:N VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

DELTAPLUS
Apt, osoitteessa 20/02/2026 Allekirjoittanut ja nimi DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Liitteet
Viite EAN13 Vari Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Orange 10m
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations:

Registrant manufacturer DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Product Name AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T
Product designation Cable reel - ABS, Galvanized steel

Identification / Tracability Each product wears a batch number. For any further

information, simply give it to us. Our organization, on the basis
of this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the
PPE.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. DELTA PLUS GROUP
The product, subject of this declaration and identified above, is in conformity with the applicable Union
harmonization legislation(s) and the following harmonized standards:

c € FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Category Il : PPE for risks that may cause very serious consequences such as death or irreversible damage to
health (annex |, Regulation (EU) 2016/425).

Notified body which performed the EU Type- Examination | 0082 - APAVE SA
(module B) and issued EU type-Examination Certificate: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

EU type-Examination Certificate 0082 022 160 02 23 0095
The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment 0082 - APAVE SA
procedure to type based on quality assurance of the 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

production process (module D) under surveillance of the
notified body
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations:

Registrant manufacturer DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Product Name AN12010T_- PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T
Product designation Cable reel - ABS, Galvanized steel

Identification / Tracability Each product wears a batch number. For any further

information, simply give it to us. Our organization, on the basis
of this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the
PPE.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. DELTA PLUS GROUP
The product, subject of this declaration and identified above, is in conformity with the applicable Union
harmonization legislation(s) and the following harmonized standards:

c € axs\WI (EU) 2016/425

EN362 : 2004
EN365 : 2004

EN360:2002

Category Il : PPE for risks that may cause very serious consequences such as death or irreversible damage to
health (annex |, Regulation (EU) 2016/425).

Notified body which performed the EU Type- Examination | 0082 - APAVE SA
(module B) and issued EU type-Examination Certificate: 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

EU type-Examination Certificate 0082 022 160 02 23 0095
The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment 0082 - APAVE SA
procedure to type based on quality assurance of the 6 RUE DU GENERAL AUDRAN - 92400 - COURBEVOIE CEDEX

production process (module D) under surveillance of the
notified body

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
information@deltaplus.fr - Web : www.deltaplus.eu 1/2



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DELTAPLUS
Apt, on 20/02/2026 Signed by and name of DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
Appendices
Reference EAN13 Colour Size
‘ AN12010T 3295249195625 Orange 10m

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
information@deltaplus.fr - Web : www.deltaplus.eu 2/2



	Déclaration de conformité AN12010T for ELARA270 20 02 2025.pdf (p.1-3)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate EN.pdf (p.4-5)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate FR.pdf (p.6-7)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate IT.pdf (p.8-9)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate ES.pdf (p.10-11)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate PT.pdf (p.12-13)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate NL.pdf (p.14-15)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate DE.pdf (p.16-17)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate PL.pdf (p.18-19)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate CS.pdf (p.20-21)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate SK.pdf (p.22-23)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate HU.pdf (p.24-25)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate RO.pdf (p.26-27)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate EL.pdf (p.28-29)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate HR.pdf (p.30-31)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate UK.pdf (p.32-33)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate RU.pdf (p.34-35)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate TR.pdf (p.36-37)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate ZH-CN.pdf (p.38-39)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate SL.pdf (p.40-41)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate ET.pdf (p.42-43)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate LV.pdf (p.44-45)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate LT.pdf (p.46-47)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate SV.pdf (p.48-49)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate DA.pdf (p.50-51)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate FI.pdf (p.52-53)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate NO.pdf (p.54-55)
	PROTECTOR ROUND AN12010T dceuepi-certificate AR.pdf (p.56-57)

